CH \$40.00 27178

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402188

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultraclenz Corp.		10/03/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.	
Street Address:	370 Wabasha Street North	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717844	PRO-GIENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513123774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-795-5978

Email: ustm@ecolab.com

Correspondent Name: Edward R. Courtney

Address Line 1: 370 Wabasha Street North

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Dahline
SIGNATURE:	/lad/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ultraclenz Corp to Ecolab USA Inc. TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Ultraclenz Corp to Ecolab USA Inc. TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Ultraclenz Corp to Ecolab USA Inc. TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ultraclenz Corp. with a principal place of business located at 1201 Jupiter Park Drive, Jupiter, FL 33458 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns rights in the United States trademarks described on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Marks");

AND, WHEREAS, Ecolab USA Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 370 Wabasha Street N., St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in Assignor's Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Ecolab Inc., an affiliate of Assignee who assigned its rights to purchase the Patents to Assignee, Assignor and Charles Johnston, the sole member of Assignor, dated October 3, 2016 (the "Purchase Agreement"),, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective October 3, 2016, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; to the extent any pending applications for registration of a Mark have been filed on the basis of Assignor's "intent-to-use" such Marks, that portion of Assignor's business to which such Mark pertains (which is ongoing and existing); and any causes of action for any previously occurring infringement of the Marks.

Assignor will execute further commercially reasonable papers and will take other commercially reasonable action if necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in Assignee.

Title:

ULTRACLENZ CORP

Date: October 3, 2016	By: Old Andrew Mame: Johnston Title: C. E.C.
	ECOLAB USA INC.
Date: October 3, 2016	By: Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Ultraclenz Corp. with a principal place of business located at 1201 Jupiter Park Drive, Jupiter, FL 33458 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns rights in the United States trademarks described on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Marks");

AND, WHEREAS, Ecolab USA Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 370 Wabasha Street N., St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in Assignor's Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Ecolab Inc., an affiliate of Assignee who assigned its rights to purchase the Patents to Assignee, Assignor and Charles Johnston, the sole member of Assignor, dated October 3, 2016 (the "Purchase Agreement"),, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective October 3, 2016, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; to the extent any pending applications for registration of a Mark have been filed on the basis of Assignor's "intent-to-use" such Marks, that portion of Assignor's business to which such Mark pertains (which is ongoing and existing); and any causes of action for any previously occurring infringement of the Marks.

Assignor will execute further commercially reasonable papers and will take other commercially reasonable action if necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in Assignee.

ULTRACLENZ CORP

Date: October 3, 2016	Ву:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
	ECOLAB USA INC.	
	0.0-10	

Date: October 3, 2016

Name: Paul Chaffin
Title: SVP & GM - Global Healthcare, Global Food & Beverage

TRADEMARK REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0385

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registration No.	Registrant Name	Mark
2717844	Ultraclenz, LLC	PRO-GIENE

2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0386